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 Friday 9th December 2022 

 

 
 

 
 
Dear Parents and Carers 
 
It has been super to see our children in their Christmas jumpers today supporting a very important 
charity Save the Children. Thank you for your donations.  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Christmas Production 
 
Just a reminder that we have our Christmas play on Tuesday, 13th 
December with two performances. The first one is at 9.10 am and the 
second one is at 2.25 pm in the Jubilee Hall.  
 
Please ONLY ATTEND ONE performance. Entry and exit the 
Jubilee Hall via the staff car park. Please do not come through the 
main playground or office as our children will be using this route. 
 
 
 
FWS 
 
Thank you to those of you who attended our FWS AGM and for all the support this year. Please find 
below a link to the minutes: 
 
  
https://www.dropbox.com/s/l3ob5oyp9q5un1o/AGM%202022%20Minutes.docx?dl=0 

 
 
  
 

https://www.dropbox.com/s/l3ob5oyp9q5un1o/AGM%202022%20Minutes.docx?dl=0
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Christmas Lunch 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Have a great weekend 
Mrs Szczepanski 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

 

Cake raffle winners!   

 

This week’s winner is Alexander W in Dolphin Class. 
 

Thank you to the Gatford family for the wonderful gingerbread man cake.  
             

Well done to the following children who are in our Gold Book this week: 

 
Reception: Olivia and Samuel 
Year 1:  Bella and Florence 
Year 2: Ava and Edith 
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ACADEMIC YEAR 2022/23 
 

AUTUMN TERM 2022  

 
 
Tuesday 13th December -- Christmas productions 9.10 am and 2.25 pm in the 
Jubilee Hall   (please attend only one performance) 
 
End of term - Friday 16th December – EARLY FINISH 1.30 pm            
 
 
 

SPRING TERM 2023 

 

Start of term -Tuesday 3rd January  

Monday 23rd January - Open Classrooms for parents/carers 2.45 – 3.30 pm 

*Friday 10th February – INSET DAY 3 

Half term – Monday 13th – Friday 17th February  

Monday 20th February – Start of term 

Thursday 2nd March – World Book Day - come dressed as a book character 

Tuesday 28th March - Parent/Carer consultations 1 pm – 6.30 pm in The Jubilee Hall 

End of term - Friday 31st March – EARLY FINISH 1.30 pm 

 

SUMMER TERM 2023 

 

*Monday 17th April – INSET DAY 4 

Start of term - Tuesday 18th April  

Bank Holiday – Monday 1st May – school closed 

Bank Holiday – Monday 8th May – school closed 

WitStock event – Saturday 13th May 

*Friday 26th May – INSET DAY 5  

Half term – Monday 29th May – Friday 2nd June 

Wednesday 28th June - Class photos/siblings  

End of term – Friday 21st July - EARLY FINISH 1.30 pm 
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